SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

Current
(8/20 μs)
(Imax)
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(10/350 μs)
(Iimp)
 Voltage
Protection
Level (Up)
 Protection
Mode
SPD
Type
SD25T150L100 120 VAC 150 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.0 kV
1+0
(Ld - Ld)
T1+T2
SD25T175L100  120 VAC 175 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.3 kV
SD25T275L100 230 VAC 275 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.5 kV
SD25T320L100  230 VAC 320 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 1.8 kV
SD25T385L100 230 VAC 385 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 2.0 kV
SD25T440L100 277 VAC 440 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 10.0 kA 2.1 kV
SD25T510L100 347 VAC 510 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 7.5 kA 2.5 kV
SD25T550L100 480 VAC 550 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 7.5 kA 2.8 kV
SD25T680L100 600 VAC 680 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 5.0 kA 3.2 kV
SD25TxxxL100
θ
NC
C

Current
(8/20 μs)
(Imax)
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(10/350 μs)
(Iimp)
 Voltage
Protection
Level (Up)
 Protection
Mode
SPD
Type
SD25T150L205 120 VAC 150 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.0 kV
2+0
(L - PE,
N - PE)
T1+T2
SD25T175L205 120 VAC 175 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.3 kV
SD25T275L205 230 VAC 275 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.5 kV
SD25T320L205 230 VAC 320 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 1.8 kV
SD25T385L205 230 VAC 385 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 2.0 kV
SD25T440L205 277 VAC 440 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 10.0 kA 2.1 kV
SD25T550L205 480 VAC 550 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 7.5 kA 2.8 kV
θ θ
NC
C
FM

120 / 208
VAC
175 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 12.5 kA 1.3 kV
SD25T320L306
230 / 400
VAC
320 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 1.8 kV
SD25T385L306
230 / 400
VAC
385 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 2.0 kV
SD25T440L306
277 / 480
VAC
440 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 10.0 kA 2.1 kV
SD25T510L306 480 VAC 510 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 7.5 kA 2.5 kV
SD25T550L306 480 VAC 550 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 7.5 kA 2.8 kV
SD25T680L306 600 VAC 680 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 5.0 kA 3.2 kV
θ θ θ
NC
C
FM

 Nominal
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs)
(In)
Max.
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs) (Imax)
 Voltage
Protection Level
(Up)
 Protection
Mode
SPD Type
SD25T150L201 120 / 240 VAC 150 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 1.0 kV
2+0
(L1 - G,
L2 - G)
Type 4CA SD25T175L201 120 / 240 VAC 175 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 1.3 kV
SD25T320L201 240 / 480 VAC 320 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 1.8 kV
θ θ
NC
C
FM

 Nominal
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs)
(In)
Max.
Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs) (Imax)
 Voltage
Protection Lev-
el (Up)
 Protection
Mode
SPD Type
SD25T150L302 120 / 240 VAC 150 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 1.0 kV
L1 - G,
L2 - G,
N - G
Type 4CA
SD25T175L302 120 / 240 VAC 175 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 1.3 kV
SD25T385L302 240 / 480 VAC 385 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 2.0 kV
SD25T150A301 120 / 240 VAC
L-N: 150 VAC;
N-PE: 255 VAC
25 kA 50 kA

Current
(8/20 μs)
(Imax)
Impulse
Discharge
Current
(10/350 μs)
(Iimp)
Voltage
Protection
Level (Up)
 Protection
Mode
SPD
Type
SD25TS690L100 480 VAC 690 VAC 25 kA 50 kA 11.0 kA 3.2 kV
1+0
(Ld - Ld)
T1+T2
SD25TS900L306